West - Internal Road Below. 

We hereby give you notice that the aforesaid secured asset shall be sold by the undersigned if you fail to pay within 15 days from 
the date of service/publication of this notice, the entire outstanding loan amount aggregating to Rs.55,03,957/- (Rupees Fifty Five 
Lakhs Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven Only) as on 04-03-2026 together with further interest, penal interest, costs and 
charges thereon till the date of payment, as per agreed the terms and conditions mentioned in the Loan Agreement and other 
documents pertaining to the Loan availed by you.